

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30653/2008

M/S PRABHU DAYAL ANIL KUMAR TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the
petitioner.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar