

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30653/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in RP No.2546/2008 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S PRABHU DAYAL ANIL KUMAR TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the United India Insurance Company submits that the policy was for Rs. 3.5 lakhs and the said amount has already been paid to the petitioner but the same is disputed by the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company prays for some time to produce the receipt of the payment made. List the matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER