

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30653/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in RP No.2546/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S PRABHU DAYAL ANIL KUMAR TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned by
two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master